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Ministry of Works and Development—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of 320,000 or More in Value-—continued

Name of Works

Auckland Central Police Station: upgrading barrack lifts
MLmsltéy of Energy: Electricity Division: Bream Bay Substatlon control
uilding

Music and Drama Block: Taieri High School, Dunedin

Ministry of Works and Development: new hlghways maintenance depot,
Tolaga Bay

Ashburton College: new relocatable block .

SOllllth Otago High School, Balclutha: alterations and additions to boiler-

ouse

Ministry of Energy, Electricity Division: Three Mile Hill Substation
control building

Lincoln High School: additions to “C” Block

Northland Community College, Whangarei: new laboratory block ..

Taranaki Polytechnic, New Plymouth: building construction unit with
joinery workshop

NZPO Satellite Communication Earth Centre, Warkworth: two bay
addition to north end

Waiouru Military Camp: Field Miniature Range building ..

NZPO Satellite Communication Earth Centre, Warkworth: No. 2 antenna,
power building and amenities block
Timaru College, Pages Road, Timaru, Stage 3

GOAB Oamaru: new office accommodation and garages .

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries: Auckland Airport, Mangere
Fumigation Station: mechanical and electrical services

Post Office workshops at Mortimer Pass, Auckland: Stage II workshops
and amenities block

Successful Tenderer

The Electric Construction Co. of N.Z. Ltd.

Jack Guy Ltd.

Mitchell Bros. Builders Ltd.

E. A. Forrest Ltd.

J. Shimmin

Carter and Dé' Groot Ltd

Stevenson and Williams Ltd.

Duffield Construction Ltd.

Jack Guy Ltd.

Lyndsay Sole Ltd.

Jack Guy Ltd.

Hawkins Construction Ltd. .
Campbell Construction Co. Ltd.

Fletcher Development and Construction

Ltd.
A. T. Parsons

NEI John Thompson (N Z) Ltd.

First Fifteen Holdings Ltd.
J. J. CHESTERMAN, Commissioner of Works.

Amount of
Tender
Accepted
$

169,572.00
180,524.00

188,346.00
193,476.49

259,833.00
276,056.00

289,744.00
308,547.00
529.790.00
614,219.73
656,369.00

684,570.00
715.492.00

738,203.00

742,671.00
1,273,204.00

1,732,210.00

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of 320,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Owaka telephone exchange building

G. N. McPhee, Stirling

Successful Tenderer

POHQ 3/294/1

Amount of
Tender
Accepted
3

56,301

F. K. MCINERNEY Director-General.

New Zealand Forest Service—Schedule of Contracts for Sale of Wood of $6,000 or More in Value

Conservancy Forest Purchaser Species Type
LoG SALE ON TRUCK .
Rotorua Kaingaroa .. Carter Holt Central Ltd. P. radiata .. Smallwood
Kaingaroa .. Plateau Wood Supplies Ltd. - P. radiata .. Smallwood
Kaingaroa .. Senton Sawmills Ltd. P.radiata .. Smallwood -
LoG SALe oN TRUCK (AT FOREST RIDE)
Wellington Karioi Oxnam Timber and Hardware Ltd. P. radiata .. Large unpruned
Ngaumu East Taratahi Sawmillers P. radiata .. Pnsxzvevtliosg:wlogs
Pruned sawlogs
Unpruned

ce
per m? Volume
$ m?
21.00 1 000
per tonne tonnes
21.00 1 000
per tonne tonnes
3 000
per tonne tonnes
37.20 500
69.00
per tonne
65.00 2 076
per tonne tonnes
39.00

sawlogs per tonne

Unpruned

sawlogs per tonne

Value
b

21,000
21,000
79,500

18,600

91,568



