Ministry of Works and Development-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value-continued

		
Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Auckland Central Police Station: upgrading barrack lifts Ministry of Energy: Electricity Division: Bream Bay Substation: control building	The Electric Construction Co. of N.Z. Ltd. Jack Guy Ltd.	169,572.00 180,524.00
Music and Drama Block: Taieri High School, Dunedin Ministry of Works and Development: new highways maintenance depot, Tolaga Bay		188,346.00 193,476.49
Ashburton College: new relocatable block South Otago High School, Balclutha: alterations and additions to boiler-house	J. Shimmin Carter and De Groot Ltd	259,833.00 276,056.00
Ministry of Energy, Electricity Division: Three Mile Hill Substation control building	Stevenson and Williams Ltd	289,744.00
Lincoln High School: additions to "C" Block Northland Community College, Whangarei: new laboratory block Taranaki Polytechnic, New Plymouth: building construction unit with	Jack Guy Ltd	308,547.00 529,790.00 614,219.73
joinery workshop NZPO Satellite Communication Earth Centre, Warkworth: two bay addition to north end	Jack Guy Ltd	656, 369.00
Waiouru Military Camp: Field Miniature Range building NZPO Satellite Communication Earth Centre, Warkworth: No. 2 antenna, power building and amenities block		684,570.00 715,492.00
Timaru College, Pages Road, Timaru, Stage 3	Fletcher Development and Construction Ltd.	738,203.00
GOAB Oamaru: new office accommodation and garages Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries: Auckland Airport, Mangere: Fumigation Station: mechanical and electrical services	A. T. Parsons	742,671.00 1,273,204.00
Post Office workshops at Mortimer Pass, Auckland: Stage II workshops and amenities block		1,732,210.00
	J. J. CHESTERMAN, Commissione	er of Works.

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted \$
Owaka telephone exchange building		56,301
POHO 3/294/1	F. K. McINERNEY, 1	Director-General.

New Zealand Forest Service-Schedule of Contracts for Sale of Wood of \$6,000 or More in Value

		er en							
Conservancy	Forest	Purchaser	Species	Price Type per m³ Volume \$ m³	Value \$				
LOG SALE ON TRUCK									
Rotorua	Kaingaroa	Carter Holt Central Ltd	P. radiata	Smallwood 21.00 1 000 per tonne tonnes	21,000				
*	Kaingaroa	Plateau Wood Supplies Ltd	P. radiata	Smallwood . 21.00 1 000 per tonne tonnes	21,000				
	Kaingaroa	Senton Sawmills Ltd	P. radiata	Smallwood 26.50 3 000 per tonne tonnes	79,500				
LOG SALE ON TRUCK (AT FOREST RIDE)									
Wellington	Karioi	Oxnam Timber and Hardware Ltd.	P. radiata	Large unpruned 37.20 500 sawlogs	18,600				
	Ngaumu	East Taratahi Sawmillers	P. radiata	Pruned sawlogs 69.00 per tonne					
				Pruned sawlogs 65.00 2 076 tonnes	91,568				
				Unpruned 39.00 sawlogs per tonne					
				Unpruned 35.00					
				sawlogs per tonne					